CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
38TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 37TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Page, Supplement No. 1 and Original Pages 0-1 to 24-522 inclusive of this Tariff
are effective as of May 1, 2013.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title 1st 0-1.25 1st 0-25 1st
0-1 38th * 0-1.26 1st 0-26 1st
0-1.1 4th 0-1.27 20th 0-27 1st
0-1.2 10th * 0-2 1st 0-28 1st
0-1.3 4th 0-3 1st 0-29 1st
0-1.4 3rd 0-4 1st 0-30 1st
0-1.5 2nd 0-5 1st 0-31 1st
0-1.6 2nd 0-6 1st 0-32 1st
0-1.7 5th *  0-7 2nd 0-33 1st
0-1.8 2nd 0-8 1st 0-34 1st
0-1.9 5th 0-9 1st 0-35 1st
0-1.10 3rd 0-10 1st 0-36 1st
0-1.11 2nd 0-11 1st 0-37 1st
0-1.12 3rd 0-12 1st 0-38 1st
0-1.13 1st 0-13 1st 0-39 1st
0-1.14 2nd 0-14 1st 0-40 1st
0-1.15 3rd 0-15 1st 0-41 1st
0-1.16 5th 0-16 1st 0-42 1st
0-1.17 14th *  0-17 1st 0-43 1st
0-1.18 1st 0-18 1st 0-44 1st
0-1.19 1st 0-19 1st 0-45 1st
0-1.20 1st 0-20 1st 0-46 1st
0-1.21 6th * 0-21 1st 0-47 1st
0-1.22 1st 0-22 1st 0-48 1st
0-1.23 1st 0-23 1st 0-49 1st
0-1.24 1st 0-24 1st

* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
10TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.2
CANCELS 9TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
2-97 1st 3-10 1st 4-21 5th *
2-98 1st 3-11 2nd 4-22 4th *
2-99 1st 3-12 2nd 4-23 4th *
2-100 1st 3-13 2nd 4-24 4th *
2-101 1st 3-14 2nd 4-25 4th *
2-102 1st 3-15 2nd 5-0 1st
2-103 1st 3-16 2nd 5-1 1st
2-104 1st 3-17 3rd 5-2 1st
2-105 2nd 3-18 3rd 5-3 1st
2-106 1st 3-19 2nd 5-4 1st
2-107 1st 3-20 2nd 5-5 1st
2-108 1st 3-21 2nd 5-6 1st
2-109 1st 3-22 2nd 5-7 1st
2-110 1st 3-23 2nd 5-8 1st
2-111 1st 3-24 2nd 5-9 2nd
2-112 1st 4-0 1st 5-10 1st
2-113 1st 4-1 1st 5-11 1st
2-114 1st 4-2 1st 5-12 1st
2-115 1st 4-3 1st 5-13 1st
2-116 1st 4-4 1st 5-14 1st
2-117 1st 4-5 1st 5-15 1st
2-118 1st 4-6 1st 5-16 1st
2-119 1st 4-7 1st 5-17 1st
2-120 1st 4-8 1st 5-18 1st
2-121 1st 4-9 1st 5-19 1st
3-0 2nd 4-10 1st 5-20 1st
3-0.1 1st 4-11 7th* 5-21 1st
3-1 2nd 4-12 7th * 5-22 3rd
3-2 2nd 4-13 7th * 5-23 1st
3-3 1st 4-14 7th* 5-24 1st
3-4 1st 4-15 7th* 5-25 1st
3-5 1st 4-16 1st 5-26 1st
3-6 1st 4-17 5th * 5-27 1st
3-7 1st 4-18 5th * 5-28 1st
3-8 3rd 4-19 5th * 5-29 1st
3-9 2nd 4-20 5th * 5-30 2nd
* New or Revised Page.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
5TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.7
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.7

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
6-405 1st 7-0 1st 7-32 1st
6-406 1st 7-0.1 1st 7-33 1st
6-407 1st 7-0.2 1st 7-34 1st
6-408 1st 7-0.3 1st 7-35 1st
6-409 2nd 7-1 1st 7-36 1st
6-410 2nd 7-2 1st 7-37 1st
6-411 2nd 7-3 1st 7-38 1st
6-412 2nd 7-4 1st 7-39 1st
6-413 2nd 7-5 1st 7-40 1st
6-414 2nd 7-6 1st 7-41 1st
6-415 1st 7-7 1st 7-42 1st
6-416 5th* 7-8 1st 7-43 1st
6-417 2nd *  7-9 1st 7-44 1st
6-418 2nd *  7-10 1st 7-45 1st
6-419 2nd *  7-11 1st 7-46 1st
6-420 2nd *  7-12 1st 1-47 1st
6-421 1st 7-13 1st 7-48 1st
6-422 2nd *  7-14 1st 7-49 1st
6-422.1 Original *  7-15 1st 7-50 1st
6-423 1st 7-16 1st 7-51 1st
6-424 2nd *  7-17 1st 7-52 1st
6-425 2nd *  7-18 1st 7-53 1st
6-425.1 Original *  7-19 1st 7-54 1st
6-426 2nd *  7-20 1st 7-55 1st
6-427 2nd *  7-21 1st 7-56 1st
6-428 1st 7-22 1st 7-57 1st
6-429 1st 7-23 1st 7-58 1st
6-430 2nd *  7-24 1st 7-59 1st
6-431 1st 7-25 1st 7-60 1st
6-432 1st 7-26 1st 7-61 1st
6-433 1st 7-27 1st 7-62 1st
6-434 1st 7-28 1st 7-63 1st
6-435 1st 7-29 1st 7-64 1st
6-436 3rd* 7-30 1st 7-65 1st
6-437 1st 7-31 1st

* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
147TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.17
CANCELS 13TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.17

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
13-81 1st 14-19 1st 16-26 1st
13-82 1st 14-20 1st 16-27 1st
13-83 1st 14-21 1st 16-28 1st
13-84 1st 14-22 1st 16-29 1st
13-85 1st 14-23 1st 16-30 1st
13-86 1st 14-24 1st 16-31 1st
13-87 1st 14-25 1st 16-32 1st
13-88 1st 15-1 1st 16-33 1st
13-89 1st 16-0 1st 16-34 1st
13-90 1st 16-1 1st 16-35 1st
13-91 1st 16-2 1st 16-36 1st
13-92 14th *  16-3 1st 16-37 1st
13-93 14th *  16-4 1st 16-38 1st
13-94 1st 16-5 1st 16-39 1st
13-95 1st 16-6 1st 16-40 1st
14-0 1st 16-7 1st 16-41 1st
14-1 1st 16-8 1st 16-42 1st
14-2 1st 16-9 1st 16-43 1st
14-3 1st 16-10 1st 16-44 1st
14-4 1st 16-11 1st 16-45 1st
14-5 1st 16-12 1st 16-46 1st
14-6 1st 16-13 1st 16-47 1st
14-7 1st 16-14 1st 16-48 1st
14-8 1st 16-15 1st 16-49 1st
14-9 1st 16-16 1st 16-50 1st
14-10 1st 16-17 1st 16-51 1st
14-11 1st 16-18 1st 16-52 1st
14-12 1st 16-19 1st 16-53 1st
14-13 1st 16-20 1st 16-54 1st
14-14 1st 16-21 1st 16-55 1st
14-15 1st 16-22 1st 16-56 1st
14-16 1st 16-23 1st 16-57 1st
14-17 1st 16-24 1st 16-58 1st
14-18 1st 16-25 1st 16-59 1st

New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

PAGE

17-242
17-243
17-244
17-245
17-246
17-247
17-248
17-249
17-250
17-251

NUMBER OF
REVISION
EXCEPT AS
INDICATED

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd

* New or Revised Page.

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

PAGE

20-12
20-13
20-14
20-15
20-16
20-17
20-18
20-19
20-20
20-21
20-22
20-23
20-24
20-25
20-26
20-27
20-28
20-29

21-2

NUMBER OF

REVISION
EXCEPT AS
INDICATED

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

5th *

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
6TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.21
CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.21

PAGE

21-17
21-18
21-19
21-20
21-21
21-22
21-23
21-24
21-25
21-26
21-27
21-28
21-29
21-30
21-31
21-32
21-33
21-34
21-35
21-36
21-37
21-38
21-39
21-40
21-41
21-42
21-43
21-44
21-45
21-46
21-47
21-48
21-49
21-50

NUMBER OF
REVISION
EXCEPT AS
INDICATED

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

Issued Date:
June 16, 2016

FCC2016-004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective Date:
July 1, 2016



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-11
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-11
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES

4.7.1 EUCL
MONTHLY
uUSOC RATE
* Residence Subscriber[1]
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona 9LM $6.15 (If
- Colorado 9LM 6.49
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9LM 6.48 (1)
- Montana 9LM 6.50
- New Mexico 9LM 6.50
- Utah 9LM 6.41 (1)
- Wyoming 9LM 6.50
- lowa 9LM 4.87 (I
- Minnesota 9LM 5.01
- Nebraska 9LM 4.40 (1)
- North Dakota 9LM 6.50
- South Dakota 9LM 6.50
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9LM 6.50
- Oregon 9LM 6.50
- Washington 9LM 5.85(I)
[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-12
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-12
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
uUSOC RATE
- Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona 9ZRMR $6.15 (If
- Colorado 9ZRMR 6.49
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9ZRMR 6.48 (1)
- Montana 9ZRMR 7.00
- New Mexico 9ZRMR 7.00
- Utah 9ZRMR 6.41 (1)
- Wyoming 9ZRMR 7.00
- lowa 9ZRMR 4.87 (If
- Minnesota 9ZRMR 5.01
- Nebraska 9ZRMR 4.40 (1)
- North Dakota 9ZRMR 7.00
- South Dakota 9ZRMR 6.57 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9ZRMR 7.00
- Oregon 9ZRMR 6.69 (1)
- Washington 9ZRMR 5.85(I)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-13
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-13
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
uUSOC RATE
+ Single Line Business Subscriber-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona 9LM $6.15 (If
- Colorado 9LM 6.49
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9LM 6.48 (1)
- Montana 9LM 6.50
- New Mexico 9LM 6.50
- Utah 9LM 6.41 (1)
- Wyoming 9LM 6.50
- lowa 9LM 4.87 (If
- Minnesota 9LM 5.01
- Nebraska 9LM 4.40 (1)
- North Dakota 9LM 6.50
- South Dakota 9LM 6.50
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9LM 6.50
- Oregon 9LM 6.50
- Washington 9LM 5.85(I)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-14
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-14
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
uUSOC RATE
» ISDN-BRI Subscriber[1]- Per State,
Per facility
- Arizona 9ZRB1 $6.15 (I
- Colorado 9ZRB1 6.49
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9ZRB1 6.48 (1)
- Montana 9ZRB1 7.00
- New Mexico 9ZRB1 7.00
- Utah 9ZRB1 6.41 (1)
- Wyoming 9ZRB1 7.00
- lowa 9ZRB1 4.87 (I
- Minnesota 9ZRB1 5.01
- Nebraska 9ZRB1 4.40 (1)
- North Dakota 9ZRB1 7.00
- South Dakota 9ZRB1 6.57 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9ZRB1 7.00
- Oregon 9ZRB1 6.69 (1)
- Washington 9ZRB1 5.85(I)
[1] For ISDN-PRI, see Page 4-15.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 4-15
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 4-15
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont'd)

MONTHLY
USsoC RATE
» Multi-line Business Subscriber,
Per individual line or trunk[1]
- Arizona 9ZR $6.15 (If
- Colorado 9ZR 6.49
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9ZR 6.48 (1)
- Montana 9ZR 9.20
- New Mexico 9ZR 9.20
- Utah 9ZR 6.41 (1)
- Wyoming 9ZR 9.20 (1)
- lowa 9ZR 4.87 (I
- Minnesota 9ZR 5.01
- Nebraska 9ZR 4.40
- North Dakota 9ZR 7.22
- South Dakota 9ZR 6.57 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9ZR 9.20 (If
- Oregon 9ZR 6.69
- Washington 9ZR 5.85(I)

[1] For ISDN-PRI, multiply the EUCL rate times five for each T-1 facility.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
5TH REVISED PAGE 4-17
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 4-17
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE
4.7 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)
4.7.3 ARC

* Residence Subscriber[1]

MONTHLY
usocC RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona 9ZRR2 $1.72 (1)
- Colorado 9ZRR2 2.00
- El Paso, Colorado 9ZRR2 1.80
- ldaho (Boise LATA)[2] 9ZRR2 1.45
- Montana 9ZRR2 1.50
- New Mexico 9ZRR2 2.00
- Utah 9ZRR2 1.45 (1)

- Wyoming|[3]

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

[2] The following Idaho Exchanges (Boise LATA) will be exempt from this charge:
American Falls, Bancroft, Blackfoot, Bliss, Boise, Buhl, Caldwell, Castleford,
Dietrich, Downey, Eden-Hazelton, Emmett, Gooding, Grace, Hagerman, Idaho
City, ldaho Falls, Jerome, Kimberly, Kuna, Lava Hot Springs, McCammon, Melba,
Meridian, Middleton, Montpelier, Mountain Home, Murtaugh, Nampa, New
Plymouth, Payette, Pocatello, Preston, Rexburg, Rigby, Ririe, Roberts, Shelley,
Shoshone, Soda Springs, Star, Twin Falls, Weiser and Wendell.

[3] AIll Wyoming Exchanges are exempt.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC
* Residence Subscriber[1] (Cont'd)

usoC

Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
lowa 9ZRR2
Minnesota[2] 9ZRR2
Minnesota (Barnum) 9ZRR2
Nebraska 9ZRR2
Nebraska (Big Springs,

Cairo, Elm Creek, O’Neil

South Sioux City, St. Libory

St. Paul, Wood River) 9ZRR2
Nebraska (Fremont) 9ZRR2
Nebraska (Bennington,

Gretna, Omaha,

Springfield, Valley) 9ZRR2
Nebraska (Holdrege) 9ZRR2

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
5TH REVISED PAGE 4-18
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 4-18

MONTHLY
RATE

=N
AN O
Ol 00O
—~ o~
=

or
N -
(o o
—~

[2] The following Minnesota Exchanges will be exempt from this charge: Buffalo,
Cambridge, Le Sueur and North Branch.

(M) Material moved to Page 4-19.

Issued Date:
June 16, 2016

FCC2016-004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective Date:
July 1, 2016

(N)

(N)

(N)
(M)

(M)

(M)

(M)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO.11

5TH REVISED PAGE 4-19
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 4-19

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC
* Residence Subscriber[1] (Cont'd)
MONTHLY
uUSOC RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- North Dakota[2] (Bismarck
Dickinson, East Fairview,
East Sidney, Fargo,
Grafton, Grand Forks,
Hillsboro, Jamestown,
Larimore, Mandan,
Mayville, Mcintosh, Minto,
Morristown, Northwood,
Valley City) 9ZRR2 0.85 (1)
- North Dakota (Hatton) 9ZRR2 0.32 (R)
- North Dakota (Wahpeton) 9ZRR2 0.84 (R)
- South Dakota[3] 9ZRR2 0.85 (R)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA)[4]
- Oregon 9ZRR2 $0.14 (R)
- Washington 9ZRR2 1.48 (1)

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

[2] The following North Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Belfield,
Casselton, Emerado, Gardner, Kindred, Leonard, Manvel, Reynolds, and
Thompson.

[3] The following South Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Timber
Lake

[4] All Northern Idaho Exchanges are exempt.

(M) Material moved from Page 4-18.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
5TH REVISED PAGE 4-20
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 4-20
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)

Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

MONTHLY
usocC RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona 9ZRR2 $1.72 (1)
- Colorado 9ZRR2 2.00
- El Paso, Colorado 9ZRR2 1.80
- ldaho (Boise LATA)[1] 9ZRR2 1.45
- Montana 9ZRR2 1.50
- New Mexico 9ZRR2 2.00
- Utah 9ZRR2 1.45 (1)

- Wyoming[2]

[1] The following Idaho Exchanges (Boise LATA) will be exempt from this charge:
American Falls, Bancroft, Blackfoot, Bliss, Boise, Buhl, Caldwell, Castleford,
Dietrich, Downey, Eden-Hazelton, Emmett, Gooding, Grace, Hagerman, Idaho
City, ldaho Falls, Jerome, Kimberly, Kuna, Lava Hot Springs, McCammon, Melba,
Meridian, Middleton, Montpelier, Mountain Home, Murtaugh, Nampa, New
Plymouth, Payette, Pocatello, Preston, Rexburg, Rigby, Ririe, Roberts, Shelley,
Shoshone, Soda Springs, Star, Twin Falls, Weiser and Wendell.

[2] All Wyoming Exchanges are exempt.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO.11

5TH REVISED PAGE 4-21
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 4-21

ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE
4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC

- Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
uUSOC RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- lowa 9ZRR2 $1.50 (1)
- Minnesota[1] 9ZRR2 2.28 (1)
Minnesota (Barnum) 9ZRR2 2.11 (N)
Nebraska 9ZRR2 1.45 (1)
- Nebraska (Big Springs,
Cairo, Elm Creek, O’Neil
South Sioux City, St. Libory
St. Paul, Wood River) 9ZRR2 1.11 (R)
- Nebraska (Fremont) 9ZRR2 0.26 (R)
- Nebraska (Bennington, (N)
Gretna, Omaha,
Springfield, Valley) 9ZRR2 1.33
- Nebraska (Holdrege) 9ZRR2 1.43 (N)
(M)
(M)
[1] The following Minnesota Exchanges will be exempt from this charge: Buffalo,
Cambridge, Le Sueur and North Branch.
(M)
(M)

(M) Material moved to Page 4-22.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
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Effective Date:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO.11

4TH REVISED PAGE 4-22
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 4-22

ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC
- Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk (Cont’d)
MONTHLY
uUSOC RATE
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- North Dakota[1] (Bismarck
Dickinson, East Fairview,
East Sidney, Fargo,
Grafton, Grand Forks,
Hillsboro, Jamestown,
Larimore, Mandan,
Mayville, Mcintosh, Minto,
Morristown, Northwood,
Valley City) 9ZRR2 $0.85 (1)
- North Dakota (Hatton) 9ZRR2 0.32 (R)
- North Dakota (Wahpeton) 9ZRR2 0.84 (R)
- South Dakota[2] 9ZRR2 0.85 (R)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA)[3]
- Oregon 9ZRR2 0.14 (R)
- Washington 9ZRR2 1.48 (1)

[1] The following North Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Belfield,
Casselton, Emerado, Gardner, Kindred, Leonard, Manvel, Reynolds, and
Thompson.

[2] The following South Dakota Exchange will be exempt from this charge: Timber
Lake

[3] All Northern Idaho Exchanges are exempt.

(M) Material moved from Page 4-21.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFFF.C.C.NO.11

4TH REVISED PAGE 4-23

CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 4-23

ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE
4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)
usoC

+ Single Line Business Subscriber-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

- Arizona 9ZR23
- Colorado 9ZR23
- El Paso, Colorado 9ZR23
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9ZR23
- Montana 9ZR23
- New Mexico 9ZR23
- Utah 9ZR23
- Wyoming 9ZR23
- lowa 9ZR23
- Minnesota 9ZR23
- Nebraska 9ZR23
- Fremont, Nebraska 9ZR23
- North Dakota 9ZR23
- South Dakota 9ZR23
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9ZR23
- Oregon 9ZR23
- Washington 9ZR23

MONTHLY
RATE

$1.72 (I
2.00
1.80
1.45
1.50
2.00
1.45
1.45

1.50
2.28
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45

1.45
1.78
1.48 (1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations

June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004

Effective Date:
July 1, 2016



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
ATH REVISED PAGE 4-24
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 4-24
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
USsoC RATE
» ISDN-BRI Subscriber[1]- Per State,

Per facility

- Arizona 9ZR23 $1.72 (R) (C)

- Colorado 9ZR23 2.00

- El Paso, Colorado 9ZR23 1.80

- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9ZR23 1.45

- Montana 9ZR23 1.50

- New Mexico 9ZR23 2.00

- Utah 9ZR23 1.45

- Wyoming 9ZR23 1.45

- lowa 9ZR23 1.50

- Minnesota 9ZR23 2.28

- Nebraska 9ZR23 1.45

- North Dakota 9ZR23 1.45

- South Dakota 9ZR23 1.45

- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9ZR23 1.45

- Oregon 9ZR23 1.78

- Washington 9ZR23 1.48 (R) ©)
[1] For ISDN-PRI, see Page 4-25.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84

Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
ATH REVISED PAGE 4-25
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 4-25
ACCESS SERVICE
4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.3 ARC (Cont’d)

MONTHLY
uSoC RATE
» Multi-line Business Subscriber,
Per individual line or trunk[1][2]
- Arizona 9ZR42 $2.88 (I
- Colorado 9ZRA42 3.68
- El Paso, Colorado 9ZR42 3.60
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 9ZR42 3.00
- Montana 9ZRA42 3.00 ()
- New Mexico 9ZR42 3.00
- Utah 9ZR42 2.88 (1)
- Wyoming 9ZR42 3.00 (1)
- lowa 9ZRA42 3.00(1
- Minnesota 9ZR42 3.88
- Nebraska 9ZR42 3.15
- North Dakota 9ZR42 3.00
- South Dakota 9ZR42 2.88 (1)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9ZR42 3.00 (1)
- Oregon 9ZR42 3.00 (1)
- Washington 9ZR42 2.38

[1] For ISDN-PRI, multiply the ARC rate times five for each T-1 facility.

[2] Where available, the following Centrex Services are Exempt from the ARC Multi-
line Business Subscriber Charge: Centrex PRIME, Centrex Plus, CENTRON,
CENTRON 50 and CENTRON XL.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
5TH REVISED PAGE 6-416
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 6-416
ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
6.8 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
A. Local End Office Switching RATE PER
ACCESS MINUTE
1. End Office Switching Rates

» LS1 - Feature Groups A and B,
and Bundled DID[1]

- Originating $0.001974

- Terminating 0.000700 (R)
e LS2 - Feature Groups C and D

- Originating 0.001974

- Terminating 0.000700 (R)
» LS3-CSL, CST1 and Unbundled

DID[1]

- Originating 0.001905

- Terminating 0.000700 (R)
* LS4-CST2and CST3

- Originating 0.001905

- Terminating 0.000700 (R)

2. End Office Shared Port
- Originating 0.000747
- Terminating 0.000000 (R)
USOC MONTHLY
RATE

3. End Office Dedicated Trunk Port,[2]
Per Trunk PATWX $3.00 (R)

[1] DID available only in ID (Spokane LATA), OR, WA.

[2] The End Office Dedicated Trunk Port rate was calculated based upon a 50/50 split (T
between originating and terminating traffic using this flat-rated port. The FCC in (T)
their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price
Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the charge between originating and
terminating elements. When the terminating portion of the rate is reduced and then
combined with the originating portion of the rate a single flat rate is generated for
billing purposes. The Originating portion of the charge is $3.00.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-417
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 6-417

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

6.8 RATES AND CHARGES
6.8.2 LocAL SWITCHING (Cont'd)

NONRECURRING
usocC CHARGE

B. BSE Order Charge, per
Subsequent Order[1] NR4BS $62.63 (R)

C. Common Switching Optional
Features and BSEs

FID

1. Call Denial on line or hunt group
(available with CSL and FGA),
per line CAD

2. Service Code Denial on line or
hunt group (available with CSL
and FGA), per line SCD

3. Hunt Group Arrangement
(available with FGA), per line HML/HTG

NONRECURRING MONTHLY
usocC CHARGE RATE

Hunt Group Arrangement (BSE)
(available with CSL) per line[1] HSHPT - $0.02 (R)

[1] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

Issued Under Transmittal 84
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-418
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 6-418

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
RATES AND CHARGES

6.8
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

FID
4. Uniform Call Distribution
Arrangement (available with
FGA), per line HTY UD
NONRECURRING ~ MONTHLY
UsoC CHARGE RATE
Uniform Call Distribution
Arrangement (BSE) (available
with CSL), per line[1] UMH - $0.21 (R)
FID
5. Nonhunting Number for use
with Hunt Group Arrangement
or Uniform Call Distribution
Arrangement (available with
CSL and FGA), per line NHN
6. Automatic Number Identification
(available with FGB, FGC and
FGD), per trunk group[2] ANI

[1] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

[2] MF Signaling or SS7 Out of Band Signaling.

Issued Under Transmittal 84
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-419
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 6-419

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

6.8 RATES AND CHARGES
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs
6. Automatic Number Identification (Cont'd)

NONRECURRING RECURRING
usocC CHARGE RATE

Automatic Number
Identification (BSE)
(available with CST1,
CST2 and CST3)[1]

« Per Call with CST1, - $0.000035 (R)
CST2 and CST3[2] (T)

* Per trunk group with CST1

and CST2[2,3] NR4AA $143.21 (R) _ (T
 Per CIC Code, per trunk

group with CST3[2,3] NR4AB 23.74 (R) - (T

Flexible Automatic Number Identification (BSE)
(Available with ANI Optional Feature on FGD or ANI (BSE) on CST3)

NONRECURRING
usocC CHARGE

 With associated trunk activity,
per CIC Code, per end office[2,4] NR4FA $213.80 (R) (T)

» Without associated trunk
activity, per CIC Code per,
end office[2,4] NR4FB 233.38 (R) (M

[1] MF Signaling or SS7 Out of Band Signaling.
[2] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating (N)
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a

single flat rate is generated for billing purposes. (N)
[3] Nonrecurring charges apply on subsequent orders only. (M)
[4] Nonrecurring charges apply only to customer’s ordering Flexible ANI for purposes (T)

other than determination of payphone compensation to Payphone Service Providers

Issued Under Transmittal 84
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-420
CANCELS 1sT REVISED PAGE 6-420

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
RATES AND CHARGES

6.8
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

FID
7. Up to 7-Digit Outpulsing of Access
Digits to customer (available with
CST1, FGB and bundled DID),
per trunk group uUsDO
NONRECURRING ~ MONTHLY
USOC CHARGE RATE
+ Called Directory Number
Delivery (BSE) (available
with unbundled DID), per
trunk termination[1] OPZPT $18.83 (R) $0.27 (R)
FID
8. Cut-Through (available with CST3
and FGD), per end office or access
tandem CTO

[1] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

Issued Under Transmittal 84
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-422
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 6-422

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

6.8 RATES AND CHARGES
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

FID

14. Alternate Traffic Routing

» Multiple Customer Premises Alternate
Routing (available with FGB, FGC and
FGD), per trunk group ARTG

» End Office Alternate Routing when
ordered in trunks (available with FGB,
FGC and FGD
- Per trunk
- Per trunk group ARTG

» End Office Alternate Routing to a
customer-provided tandem premises,
FGD only
- Per trunk
- Per trunk group ARTG

(M)

(M)

(M)  Material moved to Page 6-422.1.

Issued Under Transmittal 84
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
ORIGINAL PAGE 6-422.1
ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
RATES AND CHARGES

6.8
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

NONRECURRING RECURRING (M)
USOC CHARGE RATE
Alternate Traffic Routing (BSE)
 Multiple Customer Premises
Alternate Routing (available
with CST1, CST2 and CST3), (M)
per trunk group[1,2] NR4AS $76.51 (R) - (T-M)
» End Office Alternate Routing (M)
(available with CST1, CST2 (M)
and CST3), per trunk group[1,2] NR4AT 76.51 (R) - (T-M)
+ End Office Alternate Routing (M)
to a customer-provided tandem |
premises, CST3 only, per trunk (M)
group[1,2] NR4AU 76.51 (R) - (T-M)
[1] Nonrecurring charges apply on subsequent orders only. (M)
[2] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating (N)

and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes. (N)

(M)  Material moved from Page 6-422.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO.11

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

[1]

2ND REVISED PAGE 6-424
CANCELS 1sT REVISED PAGE 6-424

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

RATES AND CHARGES
LOCAL SWITCHING
Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

FID

Hunt Group for use with WATS Access

Service (available with CSL, CST1, CST2,

CST3, FGA, FGB, FGC and FGD),

per hunt group HML/HTG

Uniform Call Distribution for use with

WATS Access Service (available with CSL,

CST1, CST2, CST3, FGA, FGB, FGC and

FGD), per hunt group HTY UD

Nonhunting Number for use with Hunt

Group or Uniform Call Distribution for

use with WATS Access Service (available

with CSL, CST1, CST2, CST3, FGA,

FGB, FGC and FGD), per line NHN

NONRECURRING MONTHLY
usocC CHARGE RATE

Call Transfer (BSE) (available
with CSL and FGA), per line[1] EO3 - $0.17 (R)

Three-Way Calling (BSE)
(available with CSL and FGA),
per line[1] ESC — 0.07 (R)

Caller Identification - Number
(BSE) (available with CSL and
FGA), per line (calling number
only)[1] NUB - 0.05 (R)

This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

Issued Under Transmittal 84
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-425
CANCELS 1sT REVISED PAGE 6-425

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

8 RATES AND CHARGES 6
8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

6.
6.

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

UusoC CHARGE RATE
26. Caller Identification - Bulk
(BSE) (available with CSL and
FGA)[1]
+ Call Data Input/Output
Central Office Facility,
Each[2] FCX $163.60 (R) $110.44 (R) (T
* Per multiline hunt group
Terminating in Call Data
I/0 CO Facility[2] NSEHG 44.66 (R) 3.81(R) (T
(M)
(M)
[1] These rates are in addition to the rates for the associated DNAL.
[2] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating (N)
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a.
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes. (N)

(M)  Material moved to Page 6-425.1.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
ORIGINAL PAGE 6-425.1

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

6.8 RATES AND CHARGES 6
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

NONRECURRING MONTHLY
usocC CHARGE RATE

27. Message Delivery Service (BSE) and
Message Delivery Service - Interoffice
(BSE)

(available with CSL and FGA)[1]

+ Call Data Input/Qutput
Central Office Facility,
Each[2] FCX 163.60 (R)  110.44 (R)

« MDS Arrangement, per
multiline hunt group
terminating in an
I/0 CO Facility[2] FCXPA 71.25 (R) 4.40 (R)

» MDS Call Data, per line[2] MBH 0.42 (R)

« MDSI Arrangement, per
multiline hunt group
terminating in an
I/0 CO Facility[2] FHGPA 137.50 (R) 6.50 (R)

+ Call Data - Interoffice, per line[2] M4H 3.00 (R) 27.50 (R)

[1] These rates are in addition to the rates for the associated DNAL.

[2] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

(M)  Material moved from Page 6-425.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-426
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 6-426

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

6.8 RATES AND CHARGES
6.8.2 LOCAL SWITCHING
C. Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

NONRECURRING MONTHLY
usocC CHARGE RATE

28. DID Trunk Queuing (BSE)
(available with DID)

« Per DID number equipped[1] UQT - $3.35(R)
« Per queue group[1] UQTPG $74.60 (R) -
a. Delay Announcement

« Standardized announcement,
per announcement in
announcement sequence[1] RED1X 51.21 (R) 31.74 (R)

b. Changes

+ Change in quantity of calls
held in queue, per group[1] REAH3 71.21 (R) -

+ Change from or to ringing or
silence after announcements,
change in amount of time calls
are held in queue or change in
amount of time between
announcements[1] REAAY 71.21 (R) -

29. Make Busy (BSE) (available
with CSL and FGA), per
line and/or group[1,2] DXV - 0.56 (R)

[1] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

[2] These rates are in addition to the rates for the associated DNAL.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO.11

6.8
6.8.2
C

30

31.

32

[1]

[2]

2ND REVISED PAGE 6-427
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 6-427

ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

RATES AND CHARGES
LOCAL SWITCHING
Common Switching Optional Features and BSEs (Cont'd)

NONRECURRING MONTHLY
usocC CHARGE RATE

. Call Forwarding - Variable
(BSE) (available with CSL
and FGA), per line[1] ESM - $0.01 (R)

Queuing For Use With UCD (BSE)
(available with CSL and FGA),
per multiline hunt group[1] UQGPG $71.21 (R) 3.08 (R)

a. Delay Announcement
+ Standardized announcement,
per announcement in
announcement sequence[1] RED2X 51.21 (R) 30.49 (R)
b. Changes
+ Change in quantity of calls
held in queue, per group[1] REAAJ 71.21 (R) -

 Change from or to ringing or
silence after announcements,
change in amount of time calls
are held in queue or change in
amount of time between
announcements[1] REAAZ 71.21 (R) -

. Clear Channel Capability (BSE)
(available with CST3 or FGD),
per trunk group|[2] NR4CA 12.50 (R) —

This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

The flat rated Clear Channel Capability charge was calculated based upon a 50/50
split between originating and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC
Transformation order in section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an
equal split to divide the charge between originating and terminating elements.
When the terminating portion of the rate is reduced and then combined with the
originating portion of the rate, a single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 6-430
CANCELS 1sT REVISED PAGE 6-430
ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

6.8 RATES AND CHARGES
6.8.2 LocAL SWITCHING (Cont'd)
E

. Line Termination Optional Features and BSEs

MONTHLY
USOC RATE
1. Answer Supervision - Lineside
(BSE) (available with CSL and
FGA), per line[1] USW1X $0.01 (R) (T)
2. WATS Access Line Termination
Options
FID
a.Line Side Terminations
+ Originating only loop-start, lineside
connection, with DTMF address signaling
per WATS Access Line NC +++R
+ Originating only loop-start, lineside
connection, with dial-pulse address signaling
per WATS Access Line NC +++N
+ Originating only ground-start, lineside
connection, with DTMF address signaling
per WATS Access Line NC +++S
« Originating only ground start,
lineside connection, with dial-
pulse address signaling, per WATS
Access Line NC +++P
» Terminating only loop start, lineside
connection, per WATS Access Line NC +++U
« Terminating only ground start, lineside
connection, per WATS Access Line NC +++V
[1] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating (N)

and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes. (N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
3RD REVISED PAGE 6-436
CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 6-436
ACCESS SERVICE
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
6.8 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)
6.8.7 SWITCHED DATA SERVICE

NONRECURRING

UusoC CHARGE[1] (M
* Per trunk associated
with Interface Group 6
- First trunk NR61N $250.68 (R)
- Each additional NR61P 32.22 (R)
* Per trunk associated
with Interface Group 9
- First trunk NR61Q 249.02 (R)
- Each additional NR61R 30.79 (R)
6.8.8 INFORMATION SURCHARGE
RATE PER
ACCESS MINUTE
« Surcharge $0.000000
[1] This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating (N)

and terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in
section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the
charge between originating and terminating elements. When the terminating portion
of the rate is reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate, a
single flat rate is generated for billing purposes. (N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
14TH REVISED PAGE 13-92
CANCELS 13TH REVISED PAGE 13-92
ACCESS SERVICE
13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
13.20 FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE

13.20.2 CHARGE FACTORS

CHARGE
FACTOR
+ Centrex Factor[1],
Per individual station line:
Arizona 0.020071 (R)
Colorado 0.020165 |
Idaho (Boise LATA) 0.020788 (R)
Montana 0.020092 (I
New Mexico 0.020352
Utah 0.024088 (1)
Wyoming 0.020223 (R)
lowa 0.020064 (1)
Minnesota 0.023610 (R)
Nebraska 0.024461 (1)
North Dakota 0.020823 (1)
South Dakota 0.032371 (R)
Idaho (Spokane LATA) 0.020788 (R)
Oregon 0.020456 (R)
Washington 0.022330 (1)

[1] Excludes ISDN on Centrex and Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 84
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
FCC2016-004



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
14TH REVISED PAGE 13-93
CANCELS 13TH REVISED PAGE 13-93
ACCESS SERVICE
13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

13.20 FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE
13.20.2 CHARGE FACTORS (Cont’d)

CHARGE
FACTOR
+ Multiline Business Factor,
Per individual line or trunk:
- Arizona 0.180641 (R)
- Colorado 0.181482 |
- ldaho (Boise LATA) 0.187095 (R)
- Montana 0.180831 (I
- New Mexico 0.183167
- Utah 0.216796 (1)
- Wyoming 0.182011 (R)
- lowa 0.180579 (1)
- Minnesota 0.212488 (R)
- Nebraska 0.220152 (1)
- North Dakota 0.187409 (1)
- South Dakota 0.291342 (R)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 0.187095 (R)
- Oregon 0.184100 (R)
- Washington 0.200973 (1)
+ General Factor,
Per Account 0.179
13.21 RESERVED FOR FUTURE UsE
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 11
5TH REVISED PAGE 20-28
CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 20-28
ACCESS SERVICE
20. CoMMON CHANNEL SIGNALING NETWORK

20.3 RATES AND CHARGES
20.3.1 CCSAC (Cont’d)

RATE
G. Message Charge
1. Signal Formulation
» ISUP, Per call set-up request
- Originating $0.000829
- Terminating 0.000000 (R)
2. Signal Transport
» ISUP, Per call set-up request
- Originating 0.000559
- Terminating 0.000000 (R)
» TCAP, Per data request 0.000418
3. Signal Switching
 Per ISUP, Per call set-up request
- Originating 0.001162
- Terminating 0.000000 (R)
» Per TCAP, Per data request 0.000460
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